Titles: Projected 2013.

Area/Type Irrigation Size/Acres
Roswell - Hagerman Area Sprinkler 320
Roswell - Hagerman Area Flood 640
Full-time Farms Flood 300
Hay Farms Sprinkler 640
Grain Farms Flood 520
Dryland Farms Dryland 1,600
Grain Farms Sprinkler 640
Full-time Farms Flood 100
Part-time Farms Flood 30
Dofia Ana and Sierra Counties Flood 500
Artesia - Lake Authur Area Flood 500
Artesia - Lake Authur Area Sprinkler 500
Carlsbad Basin Flood 200
Part-time Farms Flood 20
Grant and Catron Counties Part-time Farms  Flood 60
Cotton City - Animas Area Combination 700
Virden Area Flood 200
Sprinkler Irrigated Farms Sprinkler 480
Dryland Farms Dryland 1,600
Hondo Valley Flood 35
Deming Area Flood 640
Part-time Farms Flood 25
Part-time Farms Flood 15-30
Tularosa Basin Sprinkler 50
Dell City Area Combination 640
Dell City Area Combination 640
Southeastern Quay County Dryland 1,920
Arch - Hurley Conservancy District Sprinkler 600
Arch - Hurley Conservancy District Flood 640
San Jon - Nara Visa Area Dryland 800
Southern Quay County Combination 1,000
Portales Valley Sprinkler 320
Blackwater Draw Sprinkler 960
Portales Valley Flood 320
Rogers - Dora Area Dryland 1,280
Causy - Lingo Area Dryland 1,280



Full-time Farms

Part-time Farms

Hay Farms

Full-time Farms

Part-time Farms

Full-time Farms

Grain and Hay Farms

Dryland Farms

Grain Farms

Dry Cimarron Area

Valencia and Southern Bernalillo Part-time
Valencia and Southern Bernalillo Full-time

Flood
Flood
Sprinkler
Flood
Flood
Sprinkler
Sprinkler
Dryland
Sprinkler
Flood
Flood
Flood

80
20
80
200
160
900
1,280
320
1,280
80
30
100




Area/Type Irrigation Size/Acres Herbicide
Roswell - Hagerman Area Sprinkler 320
Roswell - Hagerman Area Flood 640
Full-time Farms Flood 300
Hay Farms Sprinkler 640
Grain Farms Flood 520
Dryland Farms Dryland 1,600
Grain Farms Sprinkler 640
Full-time Farms Flood 100
Part-time Farms Flood 30
Dofia Ana and Sierra Counties Flood 500
Artesia - Lake Authur Area Flood 500
Artesia - Lake Authur Area Sprinkler 500
Carlsbad Basin Flood 200
Part-time Farms Flood 20
Grant and Catron Counties Part-time Farms Flood 60
Cotton City - Animas Area Combination 700
Virden Area Flood 200
Sprinkler Irrigated Farms Sprinkler 480
Dryland Farms Dryland 1,600
Hondo Valley Flood 35
Deming Area Flood 640
Part-time Farms Flood 25
Part-time Farms Flood 15-30
Tularosa Basin Sprinkler 50
Dell City Area Combination 640
Dell City Area Combination 640
Southeastern Quay County Dryland 1,920
Arch - Hurley Conservancy District Sprinkler 600
Arch - Hurley Conservancy District Flood 640
San Jon - Nara Visa Area Dryland 800
Southern Quay County Combination 1,000
Portales Valley Sprinkler 320
Blackwater Draw Sprinkler 960
Portales Valley Flood 320
Rogers - Dora Area Dryland 1,280
Causy - Lingo Area Dryland 1,280
Full-time Farms Flood 80
Part-time Farms Flood 20



Hay Farms Sprinkler

Full-time Farms Flood
Part-time Farms Flood
Full-time Farms Sprinkler
Grain and Hay Farms Sprinkler
Dryland Farms Dryland
Grain Farms Sprinkler
Dry Cimarron Area Flood

Valencia and Southern Bernalillo Part-time Flood
Valencia and Southern Bernalillo Full-time Flood

80
200
160
900

1,280
320
1,280

80

30
100




Insecticide Fungicide




County Area/Type Irrigation
Chaves Roswell - Hagerman Area Sprinkler
Chaves Roswell - Hagerman Area Flood
Cibola Full-time Farms Flood
Cibola Part-time Farms Flood
Curry Hay Farms Sprinkler
Curry Grain Farms Flood
Curry Dryland Farms Dryland
Curry Grain Farms Sprinkler
De Baca Full-time Farms Flood
De Baca Part-time Farms Flood
Dofia Ana Dofia Ana and Sierra Counties Flood
Eddy Artesia - Lake Authur Area Flood
Eddy Artesia - Lake Authur Area Sprinkler
Eddy Carlsbad Basin Flood
Eastern Slope Part-time Farms Flood
Grant Grant and Catron Counties Part-time Farms Flood
Hidalgo Cotton City - Animas Area Combination
Hidalgo Virden Area Flood
Lea Sprinkler Irrigated Farms Sprinkler
Lea Dryland Farms Dryland
Lincoln Hondo Valley Flood
Luna Deming Area Flood
Mora Part-time Farms Flood
Northern Mountain  Part-time Farms Flood
Otero Tularosa Basin Sprinkler
Otero Dell City Area Combination
Otero Dell City Area Combination
Quay Southeastern Quay County Dryland
Quay Arch - Hurley Conservancy District Sprinkler
Quay Arch - Hurley Conservancy District Flood
Quay San Jon - Nara Visa Area Dryland
Quay Southern Quay County Combination
Roosevelt Portales Valley Sprinkler
Roosevelt Blackwater Draw Sprinkler



Roosevelt
Roosevelt
Roosevelt
San Juan
San Juan
San Juan
Socorro
Torrance
Torrance
Union
Union
Union
Union
Valencia
Valencia

Portales Valley
Rogers - Dora Area
Causy - Lingo Area
Full-time Farms
Part-time Farms
Hay Farms
Full-time Farms
Part-time Farms
Full-time Farms
Grain and Hay Farms
Dryland Farms
Grain Farms

Dry Cimarron Area

Flood
Dryland
Dryland
Flood
Flood
Sprinkler
Flood
Flood
Sprinkler
Sprinkler
Dryland
Sprinkler
Flood

Valencia and Southern Bernalillo Part-time Flood
Valencia and Southern Bernalillo Full-time Flood






















1.21

SizelAcre - Accounting M"?’C' i
Electicity Telephone Supplies & Pickup and Auto
& Legal
Hand Tools

per month per month Miles $ per mile

320 $229.90 $114.95 $1,700.05 $2,565.20 24,200 $0.500
640 $237.16 $118.58 $1,681.90 $2,530.11 24,200 $0.500
300 $242.00 $121.00 $1,724.25 $2,843.50 24,200 $0.500
10 $0.00 $0.00 $145.20 $284.35 3,025 $0.500
640 $242.00 $121.00 $1,772.65 $2,655.95 24,200 $0.500
520 $242.00 $121.00 $1,784.75 $2,668.05 24,200 $0.500
1,600 $242.00 $121.00 $1,772.65 $2,686.20 36,300 $0.500
640 $242.00 $121.00 $1,772.65 $2,655.95 24,200 $0.500
100 $60.50 $48.40 $186.95 $435.60 7,260 $0.500
30 $60.50 $48.40 $186.95 $435.60 7,260 $0.500
500 $290.40 $211.75 $3,200.45 $4,089.80 24,200 $0.500
500 $237.16 $118.58 $1,645.60 $1,539.12 24,200 $0.500
500 $237.16 $118.58 $1,632.29 $2,504.70 24,200 $0.500
200 $205.70 $121.00 $726.00 $895.40 18,150 $0.500
20 $66.55 $54.45 $175.45 $411.40 7,260 $0.500
60 $90.75 $72.60 $399.30 $701.80 12,705 $0.500
700 $242.00 $114.95 $1,718.20 $2,668.05 24,200 $0.500
200 $181.50 $96.80 $1,197.90 $1,718.20 18,150 $0.500
480 $121.00 $121.00 $1,718.20 $2,516.80 24,926 $0.500
1,600 $242.00 $121.00 $1,766.60 $2,655.95 37,510 $0.500
35 $54.45 $42.35 $133.10 $254.10 4,985 $0.500
640 $242.00 $157.30 $16,915.80 $2,655.95 24,926 $0.500
25 $215.00 $115.00 $1,525.00 $1,430.00 20,011 $0.500
15-30 $36.30 $36.30 $139.15 $284.35 3,751 $0.500
50 $78.65 $84.70 $181.50 $629.20 6,232 $0.500
640 $242.00 $235.95 $1,772.65 $5,493.40 62,315 $0.500
640 $242.00 $235.95 $1,772.65 $5,493.40 62,315 $0.500
1,920 $242.00 $187.55 $1,748.45 $2,601.50 37,510 $0.500
600 $242.00 $121.00 $1,899.70 $2,589.40 24,926 $0.500
640 $242.00 $121.00 $1,815.00 $2,728.55 24,926 $0.500
800 $223.85 $133.10 $1,530.65 $2,232.45 24,926 $0.500
1,000 $242.00 $121.00 $1,778.70 $2,668.05 24,926 $0.500
320 $242.00 $121.00 $1,772.65 $2,668.05 24,926 $0.500
960 $399.30 $169.40 $2,668.05 $3,654.20 31,158 $0.500



320
1,280
1,280

80
20
80

200

160

900
1,280

320
1,280

80
30
100

$242.00
$242.00
$235.95
$127.05

$36.30
$127.05
$163.35
$127.05
$242.00
$484.00
$242.00
$484.00
$121.00

$54.45
$133.10
$215.00
$215.00
$215.00
$215.00
$215.00
$215.00
$215.00
$215.00
$215.00
$215.00
$215.00
$215.00
$215.00
$215.00
$215.00
$215.00
$215.00
$215.00
$215.00
$215.00
$215.00
$215.00
$215.00
$215.00
$215.00
$215.00

$121.00
$121.00
$108.90

$84.70

$36.30

$90.75

$90.75

$90.75
$139.15
$235.95
$108.90
$235.95

$96.80

$42.35

$96.80
$115.00
$115.00
$115.00
$115.00
$115.00
$115.00
$115.00
$115.00
$115.00
$115.00
$115.00
$115.00
$115.00
$115.00
$115.00
$115.00
$115.00
$115.00
$115.00
$115.00
$115.00
$115.00
$115.00
$115.00
$115.00
$115.00

$1,772.65
$1,772.65
$1,784.75

$538.45

$139.15

$538.45
$1,082.95

$538.45
$1,724.25
$4,398.35
$1,161.60
$3,575.55

$544.50

$181.50

$580.80
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00

$2,668.05
$2,668.05
$2,668.05

$907.50

$306.13

$907.50
$1,821.05

$895.40
$2,589.40
$4,464.90
$1,766.60
$4,337.85

$895.40

$423.50

$586.85
$1,430.00
$1,430.00
$1,430.00
$1,430.00
$1,430.00
$1,430.00
$1,430.00
$1,430.00
$1,430.00
$1,430.00
$1,430.00
$1,430.00
$1,430.00
$1,430.00
$1,430.00
$1,430.00
$1,430.00
$1,430.00
$1,430.00
$1,430.00
$1,430.00
$1,430.00
$1,430.00
$1,430.00
$1,430.00
$1,430.00

24,926
31,158
31,158
12,463

5,620
12,463
27,497
12,463
31,158
37,510
18,695
37,510
12,463

4,985
12,463
20,038
20,039
20,040
20,041
20,042
20,043
20,044
20,045
20,046
20,047
20,048
20,049
20,050
20,051
20,052
20,053
20,054
20,055
20,056
20,057
20,058
20,059
20,060
20,061
20,062
20,063

$0.500
$0.500
$0.500
$0.500
$0.500
$0.500
$0.500
$0.500
$0.500
$0.500
$0.500
$0.500
$0.500
$0.500
$0.500
$0.500
$0.500
$0.500
$0.500
$0.500
$0.500
$0.500
$0.500
$0.500
$0.500
$0.500
$0.500
$0.500
$0.500
$0.500
$0.500
$0.500
$0.500
$0.500
$0.500
$0.500
$0.500
$0.500
$0.500
$0.500
$0.500



$215.00
$215.00
$215.00
$215.00
$215.00
$215.00
$215.00
$215.00
$215.00
$215.00
$215.00
$215.00
$215.00
$215.00
$215.00
$215.00
$215.00
$215.00
$215.00
$215.00
$215.00
$215.00
$215.00
$215.00
$215.00
$215.00
$215.00
$215.00
$215.00
$215.00
$215.00
$215.00
$215.00
$215.00
$215.00
$215.00
$215.00
$215.00
$215.00
$215.00
$215.00

$115.00
$115.00
$115.00
$115.00
$115.00
$115.00
$115.00
$115.00
$115.00
$115.00
$115.00
$115.00
$115.00
$115.00
$115.00
$115.00
$115.00
$115.00
$115.00
$115.00
$115.00
$115.00
$115.00
$115.00
$115.00
$115.00
$115.00
$115.00
$115.00
$115.00
$115.00
$115.00
$115.00
$115.00
$115.00
$115.00
$115.00
$115.00
$115.00
$115.00
$115.00

$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00

$1,430.00
$1,430.00
$1,430.00
$1,430.00
$1,430.00
$1,430.00
$1,430.00
$1,430.00
$1,430.00
$1,430.00
$1,430.00
$1,430.00
$1,430.00
$1,430.00
$1,430.00
$1,430.00
$1,430.00
$1,430.00
$1,430.00
$1,430.00
$1,430.00
$1,430.00
$1,430.00
$1,430.00
$1,430.00
$1,430.00
$1,430.00
$1,430.00
$1,430.00
$1,430.00
$1,430.00
$1,430.00
$1,430.00
$1,430.00
$1,430.00
$1,430.00
$1,430.00
$1,430.00
$1,430.00
$1,430.00
$1,430.00

20,064
20,065
20,066
20,067
20,068
20,069
20,070
20,071
20,072
20,073
20,074
20,075
20,076
20,077
20,078
20,079
20,080
20,081
20,082
20,083
20,084
20,085
20,086
20,087
20,088
20,089
20,090
20,091
20,092
20,093
20,094
20,095
20,096
20,097
20,098
20,099
20,100
20,101
20,102
20,103
20,104

$0.500
$0.500
$0.500
$0.500
$0.500
$0.500
$0.500
$0.500
$0.500
$0.500
$0.500
$0.500
$0.500
$0.500
$0.500
$0.500
$0.500
$0.500
$0.500
$0.500
$0.500
$0.500
$0.500
$0.500
$0.500
$0.500
$0.500
$0.500
$0.500
$0.500
$0.500
$0.500
$0.500
$0.500
$0.500
$0.500
$0.500
$0.500
$0.500
$0.500
$0.500



$215.00
$215.00
$215.00
$215.00
$215.00
$215.00
$215.00
$215.00
$215.00
$215.00
$215.00
$215.00
$215.00
$215.00
$215.00
$215.00
$215.00
$215.00
$215.00
$215.00
$215.00
$215.00
$215.00
$215.00
$215.00
$215.00
$215.00
$215.00
$215.00
$215.00
$215.00
$215.00
$215.00
$215.00
$215.00
$215.00
$215.00
$215.00
$215.00
$215.00
$215.00

$115.00
$115.00
$115.00
$115.00
$115.00
$115.00
$115.00
$115.00
$115.00
$115.00
$115.00
$115.00
$115.00
$115.00
$115.00
$115.00
$115.00
$115.00
$115.00
$115.00
$115.00
$115.00
$115.00
$115.00
$115.00
$115.00
$115.00
$115.00
$115.00
$115.00
$115.00
$115.00
$115.00
$115.00
$115.00
$115.00
$115.00
$115.00
$115.00
$115.00
$115.00

$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00

$1,430.00
$1,430.00
$1,430.00
$1,430.00
$1,430.00
$1,430.00
$1,430.00
$1,430.00
$1,430.00
$1,430.00
$1,430.00
$1,430.00
$1,430.00
$1,430.00
$1,430.00
$1,430.00
$1,430.00
$1,430.00
$1,430.00
$1,430.00
$1,430.00
$1,430.00
$1,430.00
$1,430.00
$1,430.00
$1,430.00
$1,430.00
$1,430.00
$1,430.00
$1,430.00
$1,430.00
$1,430.00
$1,430.00
$1,430.00
$1,430.00
$1,430.00
$1,430.00
$1,430.00
$1,430.00
$1,430.00
$1,430.00

20,105
20,106
20,107
20,108
20,109
20,110
20,111
20,112
20,113
20,114
20,115
20,116
20,117
20,118
20,119
20,120
20,121
20,122
20,123
20,124
20,125
20,126
20,127
20,128
20,129
20,130
20,131
20,132
20,133
20,134
20,135
20,136
20,137
20,138
20,139
20,140
20,141
20,142
20,143
20,144
20,145

$0.500
$0.500
$0.500
$0.500
$0.500
$0.500
$0.500
$0.500
$0.500
$0.500
$0.500
$0.500
$0.500
$0.500
$0.500
$0.500
$0.500
$0.500
$0.500
$0.500
$0.500
$0.500
$0.500
$0.500
$0.500
$0.500
$0.500
$0.500
$0.500
$0.500
$0.500
$0.500
$0.500
$0.500
$0.365
$0.365
$0.365
$0.365
$0.365
$0.365
$0.365



$215.00
$215.00
$215.00
$215.00
$215.00
$215.00
$215.00
$215.00
$215.00
$215.00
$215.00
$215.00
$215.00
$215.00
$215.00
$215.00
$215.00
$215.00
$215.00
$215.00
$215.00
$215.00
$215.00
$215.00
$215.00
$215.00
$215.00
$215.00
$215.00
$215.00
$215.00
$215.00
$215.00
$215.00
$215.00
$215.00
$215.00
$215.00
$215.00
$215.00
$215.00

$115.00
$115.00
$115.00
$115.00
$115.00
$115.00
$115.00
$115.00
$115.00
$115.00
$115.00
$115.00
$115.00
$115.00
$115.00
$115.00
$115.00
$115.00
$115.00
$115.00
$115.00
$115.00
$115.00
$115.00
$115.00
$115.00
$115.00
$115.00
$115.00
$115.00
$115.00
$115.00
$115.00
$115.00
$115.00
$115.00
$115.00
$115.00
$115.00
$115.00
$115.00

$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00

$1,430.00
$1,430.00
$1,430.00
$1,430.00
$1,430.00
$1,430.00
$1,430.00
$1,430.00
$1,430.00
$1,430.00
$1,430.00
$1,430.00
$1,430.00
$1,430.00
$1,430.00
$1,430.00
$1,430.00
$1,430.00
$1,430.00
$1,430.00
$1,430.00
$1,430.00
$1,430.00
$1,430.00
$1,430.00
$1,430.00
$1,430.00
$1,430.00
$1,430.00
$1,430.00
$1,430.00
$1,430.00
$1,430.00
$1,430.00
$1,430.00
$1,430.00
$1,430.00
$1,430.00
$1,430.00
$1,430.00
$1,430.00

20,146
20,147
20,148
20,149
20,150
20,151
20,152
20,153
20,154
20,155
20,156
20,157
20,158
20,159
20,160
20,161
20,162
20,163
20,164
20,165
20,166
20,167
20,168
20,169
20,170
20,171
20,172
20,173
20,174
20,175
20,176
20,177
20,178
20,179
20,180
20,181
20,182
20,183
20,184
20,185
20,186

$0.365
$0.365
$0.365
$0.365
$0.365
$0.365
$0.365
$0.365
$0.365
$0.365
$0.365
$0.365
$0.365
$0.365
$0.365
$0.365
$0.365
$0.365
$0.365
$0.365
$0.365
$0.365
$0.365
$0.365
$0.365
$0.365
$0.365
$0.365
$0.365
$0.365
$0.365
$0.365
$0.365
$0.365
$0.365
$0.365
$0.365
$0.365
$0.365
$0.365
$0.365



$215.00
$215.00
$215.00
$215.00
$215.00
$215.00
$215.00
$215.00
$215.00
$215.00
$215.00
$215.00
$215.00
$215.00
$215.00
$215.00
$215.00
$215.00
$215.00
$215.00
$215.00
$215.00
$215.00
$215.00
$215.00
$215.00
$215.00
$215.00
$215.00
$215.00
$215.00
$215.00
$215.00
$215.00
$215.00
$215.00
$215.00
$215.00
$215.00
$215.00
$215.00

$115.00
$115.00
$115.00
$115.00
$115.00
$115.00
$115.00
$115.00
$115.00
$115.00
$115.00
$115.00
$115.00
$115.00
$115.00
$115.00
$115.00
$115.00
$115.00
$115.00
$115.00
$115.00
$115.00
$115.00
$115.00
$115.00
$115.00
$115.00
$115.00
$115.00
$115.00
$115.00
$115.00
$115.00
$115.00
$115.00
$115.00
$115.00
$115.00
$115.00
$115.00

$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00

$1,430.00
$1,430.00
$1,430.00
$1,430.00
$1,430.00
$1,430.00
$1,430.00
$1,430.00
$1,430.00
$1,430.00
$1,430.00
$1,430.00
$1,430.00
$1,430.00
$1,430.00
$1,430.00
$1,430.00
$1,430.00
$1,430.00
$1,430.00
$1,430.00
$1,430.00
$1,430.00
$1,430.00
$1,430.00
$1,430.00
$1,430.00
$1,430.00
$1,430.00
$1,430.00
$1,430.00
$1,430.00
$1,430.00
$1,430.00
$1,430.00
$1,430.00
$1,430.00
$1,430.00
$1,430.00
$1,430.00
$1,430.00

20,187
20,188
20,189
20,190
20,191
20,192
20,193
20,194
20,195
20,196
20,197
20,198
20,199
20,200
20,201
20,202
20,203
20,204
20,205
20,206
20,207
20,208
20,209
20,210
20,211
20,212
20,213
20,214
20,215
20,216
20,217
20,218
20,219
20,220
20,221
20,222
20,223
20,224
20,225
20,226
20,227

$0.365
$0.365
$0.365
$0.365
$0.365
$0.365
$0.365
$0.365
$0.365
$0.365
$0.365
$0.365
$0.365
$0.365
$0.365
$0.365
$0.365
$0.365
$0.365
$0.365
$0.365
$0.365
$0.365
$0.365
$0.365
$0.365
$0.365
$0.365
$0.365
$0.365
$0.365
$0.365
$0.365
$0.365
$0.365
$0.365
$0.365
$0.365
$0.365
$0.365
$0.365



$215.00
$215.00
$215.00
$215.00
$215.00
$215.00
$215.00
$215.00
$215.00
$215.00
$215.00
$215.00
$215.00
$215.00
$215.00
$215.00
$215.00
$215.00
$215.00
$215.00
$215.00
$215.00
$215.00
$215.00
$215.00
$215.00
$215.00
$215.00
$215.00
$215.00
$215.00
$215.00
$215.00
$215.00
$215.00
$215.00
$215.00
$215.00
$215.00
$215.00
$215.00

$115.00
$115.00
$115.00
$115.00
$115.00
$115.00
$115.00
$115.00
$115.00
$115.00
$115.00
$115.00
$115.00
$115.00
$115.00
$115.00
$115.00
$115.00
$115.00
$115.00
$115.00
$115.00
$115.00
$115.00
$115.00
$115.00
$115.00
$115.00
$115.00
$115.00
$115.00
$115.00
$115.00
$115.00
$115.00
$115.00
$115.00
$115.00
$115.00
$115.00
$115.00

$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00

$1,430.00
$1,430.00
$1,430.00
$1,430.00
$1,430.00
$1,430.00
$1,430.00
$1,430.00
$1,430.00
$1,430.00
$1,430.00
$1,430.00
$1,430.00
$1,430.00
$1,430.00
$1,430.00
$1,430.00
$1,430.00
$1,430.00
$1,430.00
$1,430.00
$1,430.00
$1,430.00
$1,430.00
$1,430.00
$1,430.00
$1,430.00
$1,430.00
$1,430.00
$1,430.00
$1,430.00
$1,430.00
$1,430.00
$1,430.00
$1,430.00
$1,430.00
$1,430.00
$1,430.00
$1,430.00
$1,430.00
$1,430.00

20,228
20,229
20,230
20,231
20,232
20,233
20,234
20,235
20,236
20,237
20,238
20,239
20,240
20,241
20,242
20,243
20,244
20,245
20,246
20,247
20,248
20,249
20,250
20,251
20,252
20,253
20,254
20,255
20,256
20,257
20,258
20,259
20,260
20,261
20,262
20,263
20,264
20,265
20,266
20,267
20,268

$0.365
$0.365
$0.365
$0.365
$0.365
$0.365
$0.365
$0.365
$0.365
$0.365
$0.365
$0.365
$0.365
$0.365
$0.365
$0.365
$0.365
$0.365
$0.365
$0.365
$0.365
$0.365
$0.365
$0.365
$0.365
$0.365
$0.365
$0.365
$0.365
$0.365
$0.365
$0.365
$0.365
$0.365
$0.365
$0.365
$0.365
$0.365
$0.365
$0.365
$0.365



$215.00
$215.00
$215.00
$215.00
$215.00
$215.00
$215.00
$215.00
$215.00
$215.00
$215.00
$215.00
$215.00
$215.00
$215.00
$215.00
$215.00
$215.00
$215.00
$215.00
$215.00
$215.00
$215.00
$215.00
$215.00
$215.00

$115.00
$115.00
$115.00
$115.00
$115.00
$115.00
$115.00
$115.00
$115.00
$115.00
$115.00
$115.00
$115.00
$115.00
$115.00
$115.00
$115.00
$115.00
$115.00
$115.00
$115.00
$115.00
$115.00
$115.00
$115.00
$115.00

$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00

$1,430.00
$1,430.00
$1,430.00
$1,430.00
$1,430.00
$1,430.00
$1,430.00
$1,430.00
$1,430.00
$1,430.00
$1,430.00
$1,430.00
$1,430.00
$1,430.00
$1,430.00
$1,430.00
$1,430.00
$1,430.00
$1,430.00
$1,430.00
$1,430.00
$1,430.00
$1,430.00
$1,430.00
$1,430.00
$1,430.00

20,269
20,270
20,271
20,272
20,273
20,274
20,275
20,276
20,277
20,278
20,279
20,280
20,281
20,282
20,283
20,284
20,285
20,286
20,287
20,288
20,289
20,290
20,291
20,292
20,293
20,294

$0.365
$0.365
$0.365
$0.365
$0.365
$0.365
$0.365
$0.365
$0.365
$0.365
$0.365
$0.365
$0.365
$0.365
$0.365
$0.365
$0.365
$0.365
$0.365
$0.365
$0.365
$0.365
$0.365
$0.365
$0.365
$0.365



Building

Insurance Property Tax Repairs &

Maintenance
general liabilty fire/theft Non-planted other

$1,839.20 $1,458.05 $1,397.55
$1,837.99 $1,452.00 $1,389.08
$1,899.70 $1,500.40 $1,445.95
$0.00 $0.00 $121.00
$2,383.70 $1,911.80 $1,579.05
$2,383.70 $1,911.80 $1,579.05
$2,389.75 $1,911.80 $1,573.00
$2,383.70 $1,911.80 $1,579.05
$186.95  $157.30 $233.06
$186.95  $157.30 $233.06
$1,802.90 $2,716.45 $1,367.30
$1,837.99 $1,645.60 $1,389.08
$1,837.99 $1,483.46 $6,010.00 $1,483.46
$1,445.95  $955.90 $6,010.00 $574.75
$186.95  $186.95 $6,010.00 $225.74
$6.05  $296.45 $6,010.00 $452.54
$1,802.90 $1,452.00 $6,010.00 $1,367.30
$1,452.00 $1,113.20 $6,010.00 $980.10
$1,857.35 $1,470.15 $6,010.00 $1,409.65
$1,857.35 $1,470.15 $6,010.00 $1,409.65
$175.45 $145.20 $6,010.00 $211.75
$1,857.35 $1,470.15 $6,010.00 $1,409.65
$1,710.00 $1,525.00 $6,010.00 $1,290.00
$0.00 $0.00 $6,010.00 $126.45
$290.40  $193.60 $6,010.00 $290.40
$1,911.80 $1,512.50 $6,010.00 $1,452.00
$1,911.80 $1,512.50 $6,010.00 $1,452.00
$1,875.50 $1,482.25 $6,010.00 $1,427.80
$1,911.80 $1,500.40 $6,010.00 $1,452.00
$1,815.00 $1,452.00 $6,010.00 $1,517.34
$1,458.05 $1,228.15 $6,010.00 $968.00
$1,911.80 $1,512.50 $6,010.00 $1,452.00
$1,911.80 $1,512.50 $6,010.00 $1,452.00
$2,383.70 $1,911.80 $6,010.00 $1,250.00



$1,911.80
$1,911.80
$1,936.00
$1,125.30
$0.00
$1,125.30
$1,542.75
$1,161.60
$2,262.70
$2,843.50
$1,524.60
$4,458.85
$1,161.60
$187.55
$1,228.15
$1,710.00
$1,710.00
$1,710.00
$1,710.00
$1,710.00
$1,710.00
$1,710.00
$1,710.00
$1,710.00
$1,710.00
$1,710.00
$1,710.00
$1,710.00
$1,710.00
$1,710.00
$1,710.00
$1,710.00
$1,710.00
$1,710.00
$1,710.00
$1,710.00
$1,710.00
$1,710.00
$1,710.00
$1,710.00
$1,710.00

$1,512.50
$1,512.50
$1,500.40
$677.60
$0.00
$732.05
$1,174.01
$768.35
$1,905.75
$2,280.85
$1,161.60
$2,262.70
$756.25
$157.30
$822.80
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00

$6,010.00
$6,010.00
$6,010.00
$6,010.00
$6,010.00
$6,010.00
$6,010.00
$6,010.00
$6,010.00
$6,010.00
$6,010.00
$6,010.00
$6,010.00
$6,010.00
$6,010.00
$6,010.00
$6,010.00
$6,010.00
$6,010.00
$6,010.00
$6,010.00
$6,010.00
$6,010.00
$6,010.00
$6,010.00
$6,010.00
$6,010.00
$6,010.00
$6,010.00
$6,010.00
$6,010.00
$6,010.00
$6,010.00
$6,010.00
$6,010.00
$6,010.00
$6,010.00
$6,010.00
$6,010.00
$6,010.00
$6,010.00

$1,452.00
$1,452.00
$1,458.05

$562.65

$133.10

$562.65
$1,164.63

$580.80
$1,452.00
$1,833.15

$580.80
$1,887.60

$574.75

$217.80

$617.10
$1,290.00
$1,290.00
$1,290.00
$1,290.00
$1,290.00
$1,290.00
$1,290.00
$1,290.00
$1,290.00
$1,290.00
$1,290.00
$1,290.00
$1,290.00
$1,290.00
$1,290.00
$1,290.00
$1,290.00
$1,290.00
$1,290.00
$1,290.00
$1,290.00
$1,290.00
$1,290.00
$1,290.00
$1,290.00
$1,290.00


https://1,290.00
https://6,010.00
https://1,290.00
https://6,010.00
https://1,290.00
https://6,010.00
https://1,290.00
https://6,010.00
https://1,290.00
https://6,010.00
https://1,290.00
https://6,010.00
https://1,290.00
https://6,010.00
https://1,290.00
https://6,010.00
https://1,290.00
https://6,010.00
https://1,290.00
https://6,010.00
https://1,290.00
https://6,010.00
https://1,290.00
https://6,010.00
https://1,290.00
https://6,010.00
https://1,290.00
https://6,010.00
https://1,290.00
https://6,010.00
https://1,290.00
https://6,010.00
https://1,290.00
https://6,010.00
https://1,290.00
https://6,010.00
https://1,290.00
https://6,010.00
https://1,290.00
https://6,010.00
https://1,290.00
https://6,010.00
https://1,290.00
https://6,010.00
https://1,290.00
https://6,010.00
https://1,290.00
https://6,010.00
https://1,290.00
https://6,010.00
https://1,290.00
https://6,010.00
https://6,010.00
https://6,010.00
https://6,010.00
https://1,887.60
https://6,010.00
https://6,010.00
https://1,833.15
https://6,010.00
https://1,452.00
https://6,010.00
https://6,010.00
https://1,164.63
https://6,010.00
https://6,010.00
https://6,010.00
https://6,010.00
https://1,458.05
https://6,010.00
https://1,452.00
https://6,010.00
https://1,452.00
https://6,010.00
https://1,525.00
https://1,710.00
https://1,525.00
https://1,710.00
https://1,525.00
https://1,710.00
https://1,525.00
https://1,710.00
https://1,525.00
https://1,710.00
https://1,525.00
https://1,710.00
https://1,525.00
https://1,710.00
https://1,525.00
https://1,710.00
https://1,525.00
https://1,710.00
https://1,525.00
https://1,710.00
https://1,525.00
https://1,710.00
https://1,525.00
https://1,710.00
https://1,525.00
https://1,710.00
https://1,525.00
https://1,710.00
https://1,525.00
https://1,710.00
https://1,525.00
https://1,710.00
https://1,525.00
https://1,710.00
https://1,525.00
https://1,710.00
https://1,525.00
https://1,710.00
https://1,525.00
https://1,710.00
https://1,525.00
https://1,710.00
https://1,525.00
https://1,710.00
https://1,525.00
https://1,710.00
https://1,525.00
https://1,710.00
https://1,525.00
https://1,710.00
https://1,525.00
https://1,710.00
https://1,228.15
https://1,161.60
https://2,262.70
https://4,458.85
https://1,161.60
https://1,524.60
https://2,280.85
https://2,843.50
https://1,905.75
https://2,262.70
https://1,161.60
https://1,174.01
https://1,542.75
https://1,125.30
https://1,125.30
https://1,500.40
https://1,936.00
https://1,512.50
https://1,911.80
https://1,512.50
https://1,911.80

$1,710.00
$1,710.00
$1,710.00
$1,710.00
$1,710.00
$1,710.00
$1,710.00
$1,710.00
$1,710.00
$1,710.00
$1,710.00
$1,710.00
$1,710.00
$1,710.00
$1,710.00
$1,710.00
$1,710.00
$1,710.00
$1,710.00
$1,710.00
$1,710.00
$1,710.00
$1,710.00
$1,710.00
$1,710.00
$1,710.00
$1,710.00
$1,710.00
$1,710.00
$1,710.00
$1,710.00
$1,710.00
$1,710.00
$1,710.00
$1,710.00
$1,710.00
$1,710.00
$1,710.00
$1,710.00
$1,710.00
$1,710.00

$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00

$6,010.00
$6,010.00
$6,010.00
$6,010.00
$6,010.00
$6,010.00
$6,010.00
$6,010.00
$6,010.00
$6,010.00
$6,010.00
$6,010.00
$6,010.00
$6,010.00
$6,010.00
$6,010.00
$6,010.00
$6,010.00
$6,010.00
$6,010.00
$6,010.00
$6,010.00
$6,010.00
$6,010.00
$6,010.00
$6,010.00
$6,010.00
$6,010.00
$6,010.00
$6,010.00
$6,010.00
$6,010.00
$6,010.00
$6,010.00
$6,010.00
$6,010.00
$6,010.00
$6,010.00
$6,010.00
$6,010.00
$6,010.00

$1,290.00
$1,290.00
$1,290.00
$1,290.00
$1,290.00
$1,290.00
$1,290.00
$1,290.00
$1,290.00
$1,290.00
$1,290.00
$1,290.00
$1,290.00
$1,290.00
$1,290.00
$1,290.00
$1,290.00
$1,290.00
$1,290.00
$1,290.00
$1,290.00
$1,290.00
$1,290.00
$1,290.00
$1,290.00
$1,290.00
$1,290.00
$1,290.00
$1,290.00
$1,290.00
$1,290.00
$1,290.00
$1,290.00
$1,290.00
$1,290.00
$1,290.00
$1,290.00
$1,290.00
$1,290.00
$1,290.00
$1,290.00


https://1,290.00
https://6,010.00
https://1,290.00
https://6,010.00
https://1,290.00
https://6,010.00
https://1,290.00
https://6,010.00
https://1,290.00
https://6,010.00
https://1,290.00
https://6,010.00
https://1,290.00
https://6,010.00
https://1,290.00
https://6,010.00
https://1,290.00
https://6,010.00
https://1,290.00
https://6,010.00
https://1,290.00
https://6,010.00
https://1,290.00
https://6,010.00
https://1,290.00
https://6,010.00
https://1,290.00
https://6,010.00
https://1,290.00
https://6,010.00
https://1,290.00
https://6,010.00
https://1,290.00
https://6,010.00
https://1,290.00
https://6,010.00
https://1,290.00
https://6,010.00
https://1,290.00
https://6,010.00
https://1,290.00
https://6,010.00
https://1,290.00
https://6,010.00
https://1,290.00
https://6,010.00
https://1,290.00
https://6,010.00
https://1,290.00
https://6,010.00
https://1,290.00
https://6,010.00
https://1,290.00
https://6,010.00
https://1,290.00
https://6,010.00
https://1,290.00
https://6,010.00
https://1,290.00
https://6,010.00
https://1,290.00
https://6,010.00
https://1,290.00
https://6,010.00
https://1,290.00
https://6,010.00
https://1,290.00
https://6,010.00
https://1,290.00
https://6,010.00
https://1,290.00
https://6,010.00
https://1,290.00
https://6,010.00
https://1,290.00
https://6,010.00
https://1,290.00
https://6,010.00
https://1,290.00
https://6,010.00
https://1,290.00
https://6,010.00
https://1,525.00
https://1,710.00
https://1,525.00
https://1,710.00
https://1,525.00
https://1,710.00
https://1,525.00
https://1,710.00
https://1,525.00
https://1,710.00
https://1,525.00
https://1,710.00
https://1,525.00
https://1,710.00
https://1,525.00
https://1,710.00
https://1,525.00
https://1,710.00
https://1,525.00
https://1,710.00
https://1,525.00
https://1,710.00
https://1,525.00
https://1,710.00
https://1,525.00
https://1,710.00
https://1,525.00
https://1,710.00
https://1,525.00
https://1,710.00
https://1,525.00
https://1,710.00
https://1,525.00
https://1,710.00
https://1,525.00
https://1,710.00
https://1,525.00
https://1,710.00
https://1,525.00
https://1,710.00
https://1,525.00
https://1,710.00
https://1,525.00
https://1,710.00
https://1,525.00
https://1,710.00
https://1,525.00
https://1,710.00
https://1,525.00
https://1,710.00
https://1,525.00
https://1,710.00
https://1,525.00
https://1,710.00
https://1,525.00
https://1,710.00
https://1,525.00
https://1,710.00
https://1,525.00
https://1,710.00
https://1,525.00
https://1,710.00
https://1,525.00
https://1,710.00
https://1,525.00
https://1,710.00
https://1,525.00
https://1,710.00
https://1,525.00
https://1,710.00
https://1,525.00
https://1,710.00
https://1,525.00
https://1,710.00
https://1,525.00
https://1,710.00
https://1,525.00
https://1,710.00
https://1,525.00
https://1,710.00
https://1,525.00
https://1,710.00

$1,710.00
$1,710.00
$1,710.00
$1,710.00
$1,710.00
$1,710.00
$1,710.00
$1,710.00
$1,710.00
$1,710.00
$1,710.00
$1,710.00
$1,710.00
$1,710.00
$1,710.00
$1,710.00
$1,710.00
$1,710.00
$1,710.00
$1,710.00
$1,710.00
$1,710.00
$1,710.00
$1,710.00
$1,710.00
$1,710.00
$1,710.00
$1,710.00
$1,710.00
$1,710.00
$1,710.00
$1,710.00
$1,710.00
$1,710.00
$1,710.00
$1,710.00
$1,710.00
$1,710.00
$1,710.00
$1,710.00
$1,710.00

$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00

$6,010.00
$6,010.00
$6,010.00
$6,010.00
$6,010.00
$6,010.00
$6,010.00
$6,010.00
$6,010.00
$6,010.00
$6,010.00
$6,010.00
$6,010.00
$6,010.00
$6,010.00
$6,010.00
$6,010.00
$6,010.00
$6,010.00
$6,010.00
$6,010.00
$6,010.00
$6,010.00
$6,010.00
$6,010.00
$6,010.00
$6,010.00
$6,010.00
$6,010.00
$6,010.00
$6,010.00
$6,010.00
$6,010.00
$6,010.00
$6,010.00
$6,010.00
$6,010.00
$6,010.00
$6,010.00
$6,010.00
$6,010.00

$1,290.00
$1,290.00
$1,290.00
$1,290.00
$1,290.00
$1,290.00
$1,290.00
$1,290.00
$1,290.00
$1,290.00
$1,290.00
$1,290.00
$1,290.00
$1,290.00
$1,290.00
$1,290.00
$1,290.00
$1,290.00
$1,290.00
$1,290.00
$1,290.00
$1,290.00
$1,290.00
$1,290.00
$1,290.00
$1,290.00
$1,290.00
$1,290.00
$1,290.00
$1,290.00
$1,290.00
$1,290.00
$1,290.00
$1,290.00
$1,290.00
$1,290.00
$1,290.00
$1,290.00
$1,290.00
$1,290.00
$1,290.00


https://1,290.00
https://6,010.00
https://1,290.00
https://6,010.00
https://1,290.00
https://6,010.00
https://1,290.00
https://6,010.00
https://1,290.00
https://6,010.00
https://1,290.00
https://6,010.00
https://1,290.00
https://6,010.00
https://1,290.00
https://6,010.00
https://1,290.00
https://6,010.00
https://1,290.00
https://6,010.00
https://1,290.00
https://6,010.00
https://1,290.00
https://6,010.00
https://1,290.00
https://6,010.00
https://1,290.00
https://6,010.00
https://1,290.00
https://6,010.00
https://1,290.00
https://6,010.00
https://1,290.00
https://6,010.00
https://1,290.00
https://6,010.00
https://1,290.00
https://6,010.00
https://1,290.00
https://6,010.00
https://1,290.00
https://6,010.00
https://1,290.00
https://6,010.00
https://1,290.00
https://6,010.00
https://1,290.00
https://6,010.00
https://1,290.00
https://6,010.00
https://1,290.00
https://6,010.00
https://1,290.00
https://6,010.00
https://1,290.00
https://6,010.00
https://1,290.00
https://6,010.00
https://1,290.00
https://6,010.00
https://1,290.00
https://6,010.00
https://1,290.00
https://6,010.00
https://1,290.00
https://6,010.00
https://1,290.00
https://6,010.00
https://1,290.00
https://6,010.00
https://1,290.00
https://6,010.00
https://1,290.00
https://6,010.00
https://1,290.00
https://6,010.00
https://1,290.00
https://6,010.00
https://1,290.00
https://6,010.00
https://1,290.00
https://6,010.00
https://1,525.00
https://1,710.00
https://1,525.00
https://1,710.00
https://1,525.00
https://1,710.00
https://1,525.00
https://1,710.00
https://1,525.00
https://1,710.00
https://1,525.00
https://1,710.00
https://1,525.00
https://1,710.00
https://1,525.00
https://1,710.00
https://1,525.00
https://1,710.00
https://1,525.00
https://1,710.00
https://1,525.00
https://1,710.00
https://1,525.00
https://1,710.00
https://1,525.00
https://1,710.00
https://1,525.00
https://1,710.00
https://1,525.00
https://1,710.00
https://1,525.00
https://1,710.00
https://1,525.00
https://1,710.00
https://1,525.00
https://1,710.00
https://1,525.00
https://1,710.00
https://1,525.00
https://1,710.00
https://1,525.00
https://1,710.00
https://1,525.00
https://1,710.00
https://1,525.00
https://1,710.00
https://1,525.00
https://1,710.00
https://1,525.00
https://1,710.00
https://1,525.00
https://1,710.00
https://1,525.00
https://1,710.00
https://1,525.00
https://1,710.00
https://1,525.00
https://1,710.00
https://1,525.00
https://1,710.00
https://1,525.00
https://1,710.00
https://1,525.00
https://1,710.00
https://1,525.00
https://1,710.00
https://1,525.00
https://1,710.00
https://1,525.00
https://1,710.00
https://1,525.00
https://1,710.00
https://1,525.00
https://1,710.00
https://1,525.00
https://1,710.00
https://1,525.00
https://1,710.00
https://1,525.00
https://1,710.00
https://1,525.00
https://1,710.00

$1,710.00
$1,710.00
$1,710.00
$1,710.00
$1,710.00
$1,710.00
$1,710.00
$1,710.00
$1,710.00
$1,710.00
$1,710.00
$1,710.00
$1,710.00
$1,710.00
$1,710.00
$1,710.00
$1,710.00
$1,710.00
$1,710.00
$1,710.00
$1,710.00
$1,710.00
$1,710.00
$1,710.00
$1,710.00
$1,710.00
$1,710.00
$1,710.00
$1,710.00
$1,710.00
$1,710.00
$1,710.00
$1,710.00
$1,710.00
$1,710.00
$1,710.00
$1,710.00
$1,710.00
$1,710.00
$1,710.00
$1,710.00

$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00

$6,010.00
$6,010.00
$6,010.00
$6,010.00
$6,010.00
$6,010.00
$6,010.00
$6,010.00
$6,010.00
$6,010.00
$6,010.00
$6,010.00
$6,010.00
$6,010.00
$6,010.00
$6,010.00
$6,010.00
$6,010.00
$6,010.00
$6,010.00
$6,010.00
$6,010.00
$6,010.00
$6,010.00
$6,010.00
$6,010.00
$6,010.00
$6,010.00
$6,010.00
$6,010.00
$6,010.00
$6,010.00
$6,010.00
$6,010.00
$6,010.00
$6,010.00
$6,010.00
$6,010.00
$6,010.00
$6,010.00
$6,010.00

$1,290.00
$1,290.00
$1,290.00
$1,290.00
$1,290.00
$1,290.00
$1,290.00
$1,290.00
$1,290.00
$1,290.00
$1,290.00
$1,290.00
$1,290.00
$1,290.00
$1,290.00
$1,290.00
$1,290.00
$1,290.00
$1,290.00
$1,290.00
$1,290.00
$1,290.00
$1,290.00
$1,290.00
$1,290.00
$1,290.00
$1,290.00
$1,290.00
$1,290.00
$1,290.00
$1,290.00
$1,290.00
$1,290.00
$1,290.00
$1,290.00
$1,290.00
$1,290.00
$1,290.00
$1,290.00
$1,290.00
$1,290.00


https://1,290.00
https://6,010.00
https://1,290.00
https://6,010.00
https://1,290.00
https://6,010.00
https://1,290.00
https://6,010.00
https://1,290.00
https://6,010.00
https://1,290.00
https://6,010.00
https://1,290.00
https://6,010.00
https://1,290.00
https://6,010.00
https://1,290.00
https://6,010.00
https://1,290.00
https://6,010.00
https://1,290.00
https://6,010.00
https://1,290.00
https://6,010.00
https://1,290.00
https://6,010.00
https://1,290.00
https://6,010.00
https://1,290.00
https://6,010.00
https://1,290.00
https://6,010.00
https://1,290.00
https://6,010.00
https://1,290.00
https://6,010.00
https://1,290.00
https://6,010.00
https://1,290.00
https://6,010.00
https://1,290.00
https://6,010.00
https://1,290.00
https://6,010.00
https://1,290.00
https://6,010.00
https://1,290.00
https://6,010.00
https://1,290.00
https://6,010.00
https://1,290.00
https://6,010.00
https://1,290.00
https://6,010.00
https://1,290.00
https://6,010.00
https://1,290.00
https://6,010.00
https://1,290.00
https://6,010.00
https://1,290.00
https://6,010.00
https://1,290.00
https://6,010.00
https://1,290.00
https://6,010.00
https://1,290.00
https://6,010.00
https://1,290.00
https://6,010.00
https://1,290.00
https://6,010.00
https://1,290.00
https://6,010.00
https://1,290.00
https://6,010.00
https://1,290.00
https://6,010.00
https://1,290.00
https://6,010.00
https://1,290.00
https://6,010.00
https://1,525.00
https://1,710.00
https://1,525.00
https://1,710.00
https://1,525.00
https://1,710.00
https://1,525.00
https://1,710.00
https://1,525.00
https://1,710.00
https://1,525.00
https://1,710.00
https://1,525.00
https://1,710.00
https://1,525.00
https://1,710.00
https://1,525.00
https://1,710.00
https://1,525.00
https://1,710.00
https://1,525.00
https://1,710.00
https://1,525.00
https://1,710.00
https://1,525.00
https://1,710.00
https://1,525.00
https://1,710.00
https://1,525.00
https://1,710.00
https://1,525.00
https://1,710.00
https://1,525.00
https://1,710.00
https://1,525.00
https://1,710.00
https://1,525.00
https://1,710.00
https://1,525.00
https://1,710.00
https://1,525.00
https://1,710.00
https://1,525.00
https://1,710.00
https://1,525.00
https://1,710.00
https://1,525.00
https://1,710.00
https://1,525.00
https://1,710.00
https://1,525.00
https://1,710.00
https://1,525.00
https://1,710.00
https://1,525.00
https://1,710.00
https://1,525.00
https://1,710.00
https://1,525.00
https://1,710.00
https://1,525.00
https://1,710.00
https://1,525.00
https://1,710.00
https://1,525.00
https://1,710.00
https://1,525.00
https://1,710.00
https://1,525.00
https://1,710.00
https://1,525.00
https://1,710.00
https://1,525.00
https://1,710.00
https://1,525.00
https://1,710.00
https://1,525.00
https://1,710.00
https://1,525.00
https://1,710.00
https://1,525.00
https://1,710.00

$1,710.00
$1,710.00
$1,710.00
$1,710.00
$1,710.00
$1,710.00
$1,710.00
$1,710.00
$1,710.00
$1,710.00
$1,710.00
$1,710.00
$1,710.00
$1,710.00
$1,710.00
$1,710.00
$1,710.00
$1,710.00
$1,710.00
$1,710.00
$1,710.00
$1,710.00
$1,710.00
$1,710.00
$1,710.00
$1,710.00
$1,710.00
$1,710.00
$1,710.00
$1,710.00
$1,710.00
$1,710.00
$1,710.00
$1,710.00
$1,710.00
$1,710.00
$1,710.00
$1,710.00
$1,710.00
$1,710.00
$1,710.00

$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00

$6,010.00
$6,010.00
$6,010.00
$6,010.00
$6,010.00
$6,010.00
$6,010.00
$6,010.00
$6,010.00
$6,010.00
$6,010.00
$6,010.00
$6,010.00
$6,010.00
$6,010.00
$6,010.00
$6,010.00
$6,010.00
$6,010.00
$6,010.00
$6,010.00
$6,010.00
$6,010.00
$6,010.00
$6,010.00
$6,010.00
$6,010.00
$6,010.00
$6,010.00
$6,010.00
$6,010.00
$6,010.00
$6,010.00
$6,010.00
$6,010.00
$6,010.00
$6,010.00
$6,010.00
$6,010.00
$6,010.00
$6,010.00

$1,290.00
$1,290.00
$1,290.00
$1,290.00
$1,290.00
$1,290.00
$1,290.00
$1,290.00
$1,290.00
$1,290.00
$1,290.00
$1,290.00
$1,290.00
$1,290.00
$1,290.00
$1,290.00
$1,290.00
$1,290.00
$1,290.00
$1,290.00
$1,290.00
$1,290.00
$1,290.00
$1,290.00
$1,290.00
$1,290.00
$1,290.00
$1,290.00
$1,290.00
$1,290.00
$1,290.00
$1,290.00
$1,290.00
$1,290.00
$1,290.00
$1,290.00
$1,290.00
$1,290.00
$1,290.00
$1,290.00
$1,290.00


https://1,290.00
https://6,010.00
https://1,290.00
https://6,010.00
https://1,290.00
https://6,010.00
https://1,290.00
https://6,010.00
https://1,290.00
https://6,010.00
https://1,290.00
https://6,010.00
https://1,290.00
https://6,010.00
https://1,290.00
https://6,010.00
https://1,290.00
https://6,010.00
https://1,290.00
https://6,010.00
https://1,290.00
https://6,010.00
https://1,290.00
https://6,010.00
https://1,290.00
https://6,010.00
https://1,290.00
https://6,010.00
https://1,290.00
https://6,010.00
https://1,290.00
https://6,010.00
https://1,290.00
https://6,010.00
https://1,290.00
https://6,010.00
https://1,290.00
https://6,010.00
https://1,290.00
https://6,010.00
https://1,290.00
https://6,010.00
https://1,290.00
https://6,010.00
https://1,290.00
https://6,010.00
https://1,290.00
https://6,010.00
https://1,290.00
https://6,010.00
https://1,290.00
https://6,010.00
https://1,290.00
https://6,010.00
https://1,290.00
https://6,010.00
https://1,290.00
https://6,010.00
https://1,290.00
https://6,010.00
https://1,290.00
https://6,010.00
https://1,290.00
https://6,010.00
https://1,290.00
https://6,010.00
https://1,290.00
https://6,010.00
https://1,290.00
https://6,010.00
https://1,290.00
https://6,010.00
https://1,290.00
https://6,010.00
https://1,290.00
https://6,010.00
https://1,290.00
https://6,010.00
https://1,290.00
https://6,010.00
https://1,290.00
https://6,010.00
https://1,525.00
https://1,710.00
https://1,525.00
https://1,710.00
https://1,525.00
https://1,710.00
https://1,525.00
https://1,710.00
https://1,525.00
https://1,710.00
https://1,525.00
https://1,710.00
https://1,525.00
https://1,710.00
https://1,525.00
https://1,710.00
https://1,525.00
https://1,710.00
https://1,525.00
https://1,710.00
https://1,525.00
https://1,710.00
https://1,525.00
https://1,710.00
https://1,525.00
https://1,710.00
https://1,525.00
https://1,710.00
https://1,525.00
https://1,710.00
https://1,525.00
https://1,710.00
https://1,525.00
https://1,710.00
https://1,525.00
https://1,710.00
https://1,525.00
https://1,710.00
https://1,525.00
https://1,710.00
https://1,525.00
https://1,710.00
https://1,525.00
https://1,710.00
https://1,525.00
https://1,710.00
https://1,525.00
https://1,710.00
https://1,525.00
https://1,710.00
https://1,525.00
https://1,710.00
https://1,525.00
https://1,710.00
https://1,525.00
https://1,710.00
https://1,525.00
https://1,710.00
https://1,525.00
https://1,710.00
https://1,525.00
https://1,710.00
https://1,525.00
https://1,710.00
https://1,525.00
https://1,710.00
https://1,525.00
https://1,710.00
https://1,525.00
https://1,710.00
https://1,525.00
https://1,710.00
https://1,525.00
https://1,710.00
https://1,525.00
https://1,710.00
https://1,525.00
https://1,710.00
https://1,525.00
https://1,710.00
https://1,525.00
https://1,710.00

$1,710.00
$1,710.00
$1,710.00
$1,710.00
$1,710.00
$1,710.00
$1,710.00
$1,710.00
$1,710.00
$1,710.00
$1,710.00
$1,710.00
$1,710.00
$1,710.00
$1,710.00
$1,710.00
$1,710.00
$1,710.00
$1,710.00
$1,710.00
$1,710.00
$1,710.00
$1,710.00
$1,710.00
$1,710.00
$1,710.00
$1,710.00
$1,710.00
$1,710.00
$1,710.00
$1,710.00
$1,710.00
$1,710.00
$1,710.00
$1,710.00
$1,710.00
$1,710.00
$1,710.00
$1,710.00
$1,710.00
$1,710.00

$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00

$6,010.00
$6,010.00
$6,010.00
$6,010.00
$6,010.00
$6,010.00
$6,010.00
$6,010.00
$6,010.00
$6,010.00
$6,010.00
$6,010.00
$6,010.00
$6,010.00
$6,010.00
$6,010.00
$6,010.00
$6,010.00
$6,010.00
$6,010.00
$6,010.00
$6,010.00
$6,010.00
$6,010.00
$6,010.00
$6,010.00
$6,010.00
$6,010.00
$6,010.00
$6,010.00
$6,010.00
$6,010.00
$6,010.00
$6,010.00
$6,010.00
$6,010.00
$6,010.00
$6,010.00
$6,010.00
$6,010.00
$6,010.00

$1,290.00
$1,290.00
$1,290.00
$1,290.00
$1,290.00
$1,290.00
$1,290.00
$1,290.00
$1,290.00
$1,290.00
$1,290.00
$1,290.00
$1,290.00
$1,290.00
$1,290.00
$1,290.00
$1,290.00
$1,290.00
$1,290.00
$1,290.00
$1,290.00
$1,290.00
$1,290.00
$1,290.00
$1,290.00
$1,290.00
$1,290.00
$1,290.00
$1,290.00
$1,290.00
$1,290.00
$1,290.00
$1,290.00
$1,290.00
$1,290.00
$1,290.00
$1,290.00
$1,290.00
$1,290.00
$1,290.00
$1,290.00


https://1,290.00
https://6,010.00
https://1,290.00
https://6,010.00
https://1,290.00
https://6,010.00
https://1,290.00
https://6,010.00
https://1,290.00
https://6,010.00
https://1,290.00
https://6,010.00
https://1,290.00
https://6,010.00
https://1,290.00
https://6,010.00
https://1,290.00
https://6,010.00
https://1,290.00
https://6,010.00
https://1,290.00
https://6,010.00
https://1,290.00
https://6,010.00
https://1,290.00
https://6,010.00
https://1,290.00
https://6,010.00
https://1,290.00
https://6,010.00
https://1,290.00
https://6,010.00
https://1,290.00
https://6,010.00
https://1,290.00
https://6,010.00
https://1,290.00
https://6,010.00
https://1,290.00
https://6,010.00
https://1,290.00
https://6,010.00
https://1,290.00
https://6,010.00
https://1,290.00
https://6,010.00
https://1,290.00
https://6,010.00
https://1,290.00
https://6,010.00
https://1,290.00
https://6,010.00
https://1,290.00
https://6,010.00
https://1,290.00
https://6,010.00
https://1,290.00
https://6,010.00
https://1,290.00
https://6,010.00
https://1,290.00
https://6,010.00
https://1,290.00
https://6,010.00
https://1,290.00
https://6,010.00
https://1,290.00
https://6,010.00
https://1,290.00
https://6,010.00
https://1,290.00
https://6,010.00
https://1,290.00
https://6,010.00
https://1,290.00
https://6,010.00
https://1,290.00
https://6,010.00
https://1,290.00
https://6,010.00
https://1,290.00
https://6,010.00
https://1,525.00
https://1,710.00
https://1,525.00
https://1,710.00
https://1,525.00
https://1,710.00
https://1,525.00
https://1,710.00
https://1,525.00
https://1,710.00
https://1,525.00
https://1,710.00
https://1,525.00
https://1,710.00
https://1,525.00
https://1,710.00
https://1,525.00
https://1,710.00
https://1,525.00
https://1,710.00
https://1,525.00
https://1,710.00
https://1,525.00
https://1,710.00
https://1,525.00
https://1,710.00
https://1,525.00
https://1,710.00
https://1,525.00
https://1,710.00
https://1,525.00
https://1,710.00
https://1,525.00
https://1,710.00
https://1,525.00
https://1,710.00
https://1,525.00
https://1,710.00
https://1,525.00
https://1,710.00
https://1,525.00
https://1,710.00
https://1,525.00
https://1,710.00
https://1,525.00
https://1,710.00
https://1,525.00
https://1,710.00
https://1,525.00
https://1,710.00
https://1,525.00
https://1,710.00
https://1,525.00
https://1,710.00
https://1,525.00
https://1,710.00
https://1,525.00
https://1,710.00
https://1,525.00
https://1,710.00
https://1,525.00
https://1,710.00
https://1,525.00
https://1,710.00
https://1,525.00
https://1,710.00
https://1,525.00
https://1,710.00
https://1,525.00
https://1,710.00
https://1,525.00
https://1,710.00
https://1,525.00
https://1,710.00
https://1,525.00
https://1,710.00
https://1,525.00
https://1,710.00
https://1,525.00
https://1,710.00
https://1,525.00
https://1,710.00

$1,710.00
$1,710.00
$1,710.00
$1,710.00
$1,710.00
$1,710.00
$1,710.00
$1,710.00
$1,710.00
$1,710.00
$1,710.00
$1,710.00
$1,710.00
$1,710.00
$1,710.00
$1,710.00
$1,710.00
$1,710.00
$1,710.00
$1,710.00
$1,710.00
$1,710.00
$1,710.00
$1,710.00
$1,710.00
$1,710.00

$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00

$6,010.00
$6,010.00
$6,010.00
$6,010.00
$6,010.00
$6,010.00
$6,010.00
$6,010.00
$6,010.00
$6,010.00
$6,010.00
$6,010.00
$6,010.00
$6,010.00
$6,010.00
$6,010.00
$6,010.00
$6,010.00
$6,010.00
$6,010.00
$6,010.00
$6,010.00
$6,010.00
$6,010.00
$6,010.00
$6,010.00

$1,290.00
$1,290.00
$1,290.00
$1,290.00
$1,290.00
$1,290.00
$1,290.00
$1,290.00
$1,290.00
$1,290.00
$1,290.00
$1,290.00
$1,290.00
$1,290.00
$1,290.00
$1,290.00
$1,290.00
$1,290.00
$1,290.00
$1,290.00
$1,290.00
$1,290.00
$1,290.00
$1,290.00
$1,290.00
$1,290.00


https://1,290.00
https://6,010.00
https://1,290.00
https://6,010.00
https://1,290.00
https://6,010.00
https://1,290.00
https://6,010.00
https://1,290.00
https://6,010.00
https://1,290.00
https://6,010.00
https://1,290.00
https://6,010.00
https://1,290.00
https://6,010.00
https://1,290.00
https://6,010.00
https://1,290.00
https://6,010.00
https://1,290.00
https://6,010.00
https://1,290.00
https://6,010.00
https://1,290.00
https://6,010.00
https://1,290.00
https://6,010.00
https://1,290.00
https://6,010.00
https://1,290.00
https://6,010.00
https://1,290.00
https://6,010.00
https://1,290.00
https://6,010.00
https://1,290.00
https://6,010.00
https://1,290.00
https://6,010.00
https://1,290.00
https://6,010.00
https://1,290.00
https://6,010.00
https://1,290.00
https://6,010.00
https://1,290.00
https://6,010.00
https://1,290.00
https://6,010.00
https://1,290.00
https://6,010.00
https://1,525.00
https://1,710.00
https://1,525.00
https://1,710.00
https://1,525.00
https://1,710.00
https://1,525.00
https://1,710.00
https://1,525.00
https://1,710.00
https://1,525.00
https://1,710.00
https://1,525.00
https://1,710.00
https://1,525.00
https://1,710.00
https://1,525.00
https://1,710.00
https://1,525.00
https://1,710.00
https://1,525.00
https://1,710.00
https://1,525.00
https://1,710.00
https://1,525.00
https://1,710.00
https://1,525.00
https://1,710.00
https://1,525.00
https://1,710.00
https://1,525.00
https://1,710.00
https://1,525.00
https://1,710.00
https://1,525.00
https://1,710.00
https://1,525.00
https://1,710.00
https://1,525.00
https://1,710.00
https://1,525.00
https://1,710.00
https://1,525.00
https://1,710.00
https://1,525.00
https://1,710.00
https://1,525.00
https://1,710.00
https://1,525.00
https://1,710.00
https://1,525.00
https://1,710.00

Dues, Fees,
Publication
S

Farmstead
Equipment

$423.50 $181.50
$423.50 $180.29
$435.60 $181.50
$121.00 $0.00
$435.60 $159.00
$435.60 $181.50
$435.60 $181.50
$423.50 $181.50
$114.35 $199.65
$114.35 $199.65

$411.40 $175.45
$423.50 $180.29
$423.50 $174.24

$217.80 $9,843.35
$139.76 $199.65
$242.00 $199.65
$411.40 $169.40
$350.90 $181.50
$423.50 $181.50
$423.50 $181.50
$108.90 $175.45
$411.40 $187.55
$405.00 $185.00
$114.35 $212.96
$157.30 $193.60
$435.60 $193.60
$435.60 $193.60
$429.55 $181.50
$435.60 $181.50
$496.10 $199.65
$459.80 $199.65
$435.60 $181.50
$435.60 $181.50
$435.60 $284.35



$435.60
$435.60
$435.60
$278.30
$127.05
$278.30
$495.50
$296.45
$435.60
$423.50
$435.60
$435.60
$290.40
$121.00
$326.70
$405.00
$405.00
$405.00
$405.00
$405.00
$405.00
$405.00
$405.00
$405.00
$405.00
$405.00
$405.00
$405.00
$405.00
$405.00
$405.00
$405.00
$405.00
$405.00
$405.00
$405.00
$405.00
$405.00
$405.00
$405.00
$405.00

$181.50
$181.50
$193.60
$181.50
$212.96
$181.50
$199.65
$181.50
$187.55
$350.90
$181.50
$284.35

$90.75
$181.50
$199.65
$185.00
$185.00
$185.00
$185.00
$185.00
$185.00
$185.00
$185.00
$185.00
$185.00
$185.00
$185.00
$185.00
$185.00
$185.00
$185.00
$185.00
$185.00
$185.00
$185.00
$185.00
$185.00
$185.00
$185.00
$185.00
$185.00



$405.00
$405.00
$405.00
$405.00
$405.00
$405.00
$405.00
$405.00
$405.00
$405.00
$405.00
$405.00
$405.00
$405.00
$405.00
$405.00
$405.00
$405.00
$405.00
$405.00
$405.00
$405.00
$405.00
$405.00
$405.00
$405.00
$405.00
$405.00
$405.00
$405.00
$405.00
$405.00
$405.00
$405.00
$405.00
$405.00
$405.00
$405.00
$405.00
$405.00
$405.00

$185.00
$185.00
$185.00
$185.00
$185.00
$185.00
$185.00
$185.00
$185.00
$185.00
$185.00
$185.00
$185.00
$185.00
$185.00
$185.00
$185.00
$185.00
$185.00
$185.00
$185.00
$185.00
$185.00
$185.00
$185.00
$185.00
$185.00
$185.00
$185.00
$185.00
$185.00
$185.00
$185.00
$185.00
$185.00
$185.00
$185.00
$185.00
$185.00
$185.00
$185.00



$405.00
$405.00
$405.00
$405.00
$405.00
$405.00
$405.00
$405.00
$405.00
$405.00
$405.00
$405.00
$405.00
$405.00
$405.00
$405.00
$405.00
$405.00
$405.00
$405.00
$405.00
$405.00
$405.00
$405.00
$405.00
$405.00
$405.00
$405.00
$405.00
$405.00
$405.00
$405.00
$405.00
$405.00
$405.00
$405.00
$405.00
$405.00
$405.00
$405.00
$405.00

$185.00
$185.00
$185.00
$185.00
$185.00
$185.00
$185.00
$185.00
$185.00
$185.00
$185.00
$185.00
$185.00
$185.00
$185.00
$185.00
$185.00
$185.00
$185.00
$185.00
$185.00
$185.00
$185.00
$185.00
$185.00
$185.00
$185.00
$185.00
$185.00
$185.00
$185.00
$185.00
$185.00
$185.00
$185.00
$185.00
$185.00
$185.00
$185.00
$185.00
$185.00



$405.00
$405.00
$405.00
$405.00
$405.00
$405.00
$405.00
$405.00
$405.00
$405.00
$405.00
$405.00
$405.00
$405.00
$405.00
$405.00
$405.00
$405.00
$405.00
$405.00
$405.00
$405.00
$405.00
$405.00
$405.00
$405.00
$405.00
$405.00
$405.00
$405.00
$405.00
$405.00
$405.00
$405.00
$405.00
$405.00
$405.00
$405.00
$405.00
$405.00
$405.00

$185.00
$185.00
$185.00
$185.00
$185.00
$185.00
$185.00
$185.00
$185.00
$185.00
$185.00
$185.00
$185.00
$185.00
$185.00
$185.00
$185.00
$185.00
$185.00
$185.00
$185.00
$185.00
$185.00
$185.00
$185.00
$185.00
$185.00
$185.00
$185.00
$185.00
$185.00
$185.00
$185.00
$185.00
$185.00
$185.00
$185.00
$185.00
$185.00
$185.00
$185.00



$405.00
$405.00
$405.00
$405.00
$405.00
$405.00
$405.00
$405.00
$405.00
$405.00
$405.00
$405.00
$405.00
$405.00
$405.00
$405.00
$405.00
$405.00
$405.00
$405.00
$405.00
$405.00
$405.00
$405.00
$405.00
$405.00
$405.00
$405.00
$405.00
$405.00
$405.00
$405.00
$405.00
$405.00
$405.00
$405.00
$405.00
$405.00
$405.00
$405.00
$405.00

$185.00
$185.00
$185.00
$185.00
$185.00
$185.00
$185.00
$185.00
$185.00
$185.00
$185.00
$185.00
$185.00
$185.00
$185.00
$185.00
$185.00
$185.00
$185.00
$185.00
$185.00
$185.00
$185.00
$185.00
$185.00
$185.00
$185.00
$185.00
$185.00
$185.00
$185.00
$185.00
$185.00
$185.00
$185.00
$185.00
$185.00
$185.00
$185.00
$185.00
$185.00



$405.00
$405.00
$405.00
$405.00
$405.00
$405.00
$405.00
$405.00
$405.00
$405.00
$405.00
$405.00
$405.00
$405.00
$405.00
$405.00
$405.00
$405.00
$405.00
$405.00
$405.00
$405.00
$405.00
$405.00
$405.00
$405.00
$405.00
$405.00
$405.00
$405.00
$405.00
$405.00
$405.00
$405.00
$405.00
$405.00
$405.00
$405.00
$405.00
$405.00
$405.00

$185.00
$185.00
$185.00
$185.00
$185.00
$185.00
$185.00
$185.00
$185.00
$185.00
$185.00
$185.00
$185.00
$185.00
$185.00
$185.00
$185.00
$185.00
$185.00
$185.00
$185.00
$185.00
$185.00
$185.00
$185.00
$185.00
$185.00
$185.00
$185.00
$185.00
$185.00
$185.00
$185.00
$185.00
$185.00
$185.00
$185.00
$185.00
$185.00
$185.00
$185.00



$405.00
$405.00
$405.00
$405.00
$405.00
$405.00
$405.00
$405.00
$405.00
$405.00
$405.00
$405.00
$405.00
$405.00
$405.00
$405.00
$405.00
$405.00
$405.00
$405.00
$405.00
$405.00
$405.00
$405.00
$405.00
$405.00

$185.00
$185.00
$185.00
$185.00
$185.00
$185.00
$185.00
$185.00
$185.00
$185.00
$185.00
$185.00
$185.00
$185.00
$185.00
$185.00
$185.00
$185.00
$185.00
$185.00
$185.00
$185.00
$185.00
$185.00
$185.00
$185.00



Table 1. New Mexico Crop Budget File Index,

Projected 2013.

County Area/Type Irrigation Size/Acres
Chaves Roswell - Hagerman Area Sprinkler 320
Chaves Roswell - Hagerman Area Flood 640
Cibola Full-time Farms Flood 300
Curry Hay Farms Sprinkler 640
Curry Grain Farms Flood 520
Curry Dryland Farms Dryland 1,600
Curry Grain Farms Sprinkler 640
De Baca Full-time Farms Flood 100
De Baca Part-time Farms Flood 30
Dofa Ana Dofa Ana and Sierra Counties Flood 500
Eddy Artesia - Lake Authur Area Flood 500
Eddy Artesia - Lake Authur Area Sprinkler 500
Eddy Carlsbad Basin Flood 200
Eastern Slope Part-time Farms Flood 20
Grant Grant and Catron Counties Part-time Farms Flood 60
Hidalgo Cotton City - Animas Area Combination 700
Hidalgo Virden Area Flood 200
Lea Sprinkler Irrigated Farms Sprinkler 480
Lea Dryland Farms Dryland 1,600
Lincoln Hondo Valley Flood 35
Luna Deming Area Flood 640
Mora Part-time Farms Flood 25
Northern Mountain Part-time Farms Flood 15-30
Otero Tularosa Basin Sprinkler 50
Otero Dell City Area Combination 640
Otero Dell City Area Combination 640
Quay Southeastern Quay County Dryland 1,920
Quay Arch - Hurley Conservancy District Sprinkler 600
Quay Arch - Hurley Conservancy District Flood 640
Quay San Jon - Nara Visa Area Dryland 800
Quay Southern Quay County Combination 1,000
Roosevelt Portales Valley Sprinkler 320
Roosevelt Blackwater Draw Sprinkler 960
Roosevelt Portales Valley Flood 320
Roosevelt Rogers - Dora Area Dryland 1,280
Roosevelt Causy - Lingo Area Dryland 1,280
San Juan Full-time Farms Flood 80
San Juan Part-time Farms Flood 20
San Juan Hay Farms Sprinkler 80
Socorro Full-time Farms Flood 200
Torrance Part-time Farms Flood 160
Torrance Full-time Farms Sprinkler 900
Union Grain and Hay Farms Sprinkler 1,280
Union Dryland Farms Dryland 320
Union Grain Farms Sprinkler 1,280
Union Dry Cimarron Area Flood 80
Valencia Valencia and Southern Bernalillo Part-time Flood 30
Valencia Valencia and Southern Bernalillo Full-time Flood 100




Table 2. Prices Received,
Projected 2013.

Crop Unit Price Comments
Alfalfa Ton $225.00 Standing
Ton $235.00 In Field
Ton $245.00 Stacked
Ton $255.00 Delivered
Barley Cwt $6.12
Green Chile Ton $475.00 Dofia Ana & Luna Counties
Pound $0.15 Socorro County
Bushel (22#) $7.50 Valencia County
Red Chile Pound $1.25 Socorro County
Pound $1.50 Valencia County
Pound $1.00
Corn Bushel $6.35
Cwt $11.34
Corn Silage Ton $55.00
Ton $55.00 Cut
Ton $48.00 Standing
Sweet Corn Dozen $2.00
White Corn Cwt $7.50
Cotton Pound $0.72 Picker Varieties
Pound $0.68 Stripper Varieties
Pound $1.00 Pima
Pound $0.070  Cottonseed
Cucumbers Cwit $6.65
Grain Sorghum Cwt $10.43
Other Hays
Oat and Small Ton $195.00 Windrow
Grain Hay Ton $215.00 In Field
Ton $225.00 Stacked
Ton $230.00 Delivered
Hygear Ton $206.00 Stacked
Haygrazer Ton $193.00 In Field
Ton $210.00 Stacked
Millet Ton $230.00 Stacked
Sudan Ton $215.00 Stacked
Vega Ton $210.00 Stacked
Timothy Ton $220.00 Stacked
Native Grass Ton $220.00 Stacked
Sorghum Ton $193.00 In Field
Ton $210.00 Stacked
Spring Lettuce Carton $6.21
Fall Lettuce Carton $5.94
Fall Onions Sack $7.87
Midseason Yellow Onions Sack $8.24
Sweet Spanish Late Onions Sack $7.41
Table 2. Continued,
Projected 2013.
Crop Unit Price Comments
Pastures
Permanent AUM $18.00
Bermuda Grass AUM $20.00
Tall Grass AUM $22.00
Peanuts Pound $0.15 Thresher Run
Pinto Beans Cwt $16.00 Cleaned, Bagged
Cwt $20.00
Potatoes Cwt $6.00
Wheat Bushel $7.75
Cwt $12.92

Bale $2.00 Straw




Table 3. Yields,

Projected 2013.

z . 8 o
o & = E f c ] 2 @ % & %
County Land £ T o 8 §E 8 g ¢ S & 2 5 &
Type I %8 © 8 £ g > £ =z =T @ B %
®) ) = = = > o Q2
z 0 z g 2
I ]
Ton Ton Ton Ton Ton Ton Ton Ton Ton AUM AUM AUM AUM
Chaves Irrigated 6.5 5.0
Cibola Irrigated 40 35 6.0
Part Time Irrigated 35 20 5.0
Curry Irrigated 6.5
De Baca Irrigated 50 25 45
Dona Ana & Sierra Irrigated 8.0
Eddy, Artesia-Lake Arthu Irrigated 6.5 35
Eddy, Carlsbad Basin Irrigated 6.0
Grant & Catron Irrigated 5.0 ### 8.0
Eastern Slope Irrigated 4.0 1.5 6.0 7.0
Hidalgo Irrigated 6.5
Lea Irrigated 6.0
Lincoln Irrigated 4.0 HitH
Mora Irrigated 1.5 Hitt
Otero, Dell City Area Irrigated 6.5
Otero, Tularosa Basin Irrigated 6.0 3.0 5.0
Quay Dryland 1.5
Irrigated 4.5 HitH HH#
Rio Arriba & Santa Fe  Irrigated 3.6 3.0 9.0
Roosevelt Irrigated 6.0
San Juan Irrigated 50 23 HHH
Part Time Irrigated 45 2.0 it
San Miguel Irr/Dry 1.5 1.0
Socorro Irrigated 6.5 25 5.0 HHH
Taos, Northern Irr/Dry 1.5 0.6
Southern Irrigated 1.5 1.5 3.0
Torrance & Santa Fe Flood 4.0
Spkir/Fld 5.0
Union Flood 4.0 1.5
Sprinkler 6.5 1.5
Valencia & Southern Berr Irrigated 5.0 25 2.0
Part Time Irrigated 40 25 2.0
Table 3. Continued,
Projected 2013.
2 & £ § & & 2
> & ¢ = 8 B §&§ § © £ g
County Land = 2 5 » 4 o© £ £ g g &
Type 8 & O E £ @ O o £ 9o =2
c o & = a
& o = £ B 2 ¢
£ £ °
) )
Cwt Cwt Bushel Ton Cwt PoundPoundPound Cwt PoundBushel
Chaves Irrigated 25 750 750 40 (cwt)
Cibola Irrigated 40 (cwt) 65
Curry Dryland 18 18
Flood 95 (cwt) 65 65
Sprinkler 105 (cwt) 65 75
De Baca Irrigated 65
Dona & Sierra Irrigated 750 #i# 40 92
Eddy, Artesia-Lake Arthu Irrigated 35 700 700
Eddy, Carlsbad Basin Irrigated 25 675 675
Guadalupe Irrigated 40
Hidalgo Irrigated 25 600 60
Lea Dryland 12 20
Irrigated 425 48
Luna Irrigated 750 70 50 (cwt)
Otero, Dell City Area Irrigated 70  (cwt) 70 i 50 35 (cwt)
Quay Dryland 16 14 *
Irrigated 45 40
Spklir/Dry 50 20
Rio Arriba & Santa Fe  Dryland 15
Roosevelt Dryland 250 15 18
Portales Valley Flood 65 (cwt) 500 55 ### 50
Blackwater Draw Aree Sprinkler 100 (cwt) Hitt 60
Portales Valley Sprinkler 70  (cwt) 65 #i# 60
San Juan Irrigated 21
Socorro Irrigated 45 85 (cwt) 22 45  (cwt)
Torrance & Santa Fe Flood 18 120
SpkI/Fid 20 150 25 55
Union Dryland 15 35
Irrigated 200 45 80
Valencia & Southern Berr Irrigated 20
*San Jon 15
Table 3. Continued,
Projected 2013.
% 2 _ &3 o =2 @
land B g E 5 s £ 3 5 =
County 3 = 8 2 = - = c
Type o £ 5 3 £ O = 8 3
< = S S o o
Pound Ton Pound Pound Carton Ton Pound Pound Pound
Chaves Flood 1.5 4.3 (ton) it 7.5 (ton)
Cibola Flood
Dona Ana & Sierra Flood 100 (box) 600 (sack) 500 #i## (ton) #Hi#
Eddy - Carlshad Flood i
Artesia Flood s
Estancia Valley Flood i HitH HHH it
Hidalgo Spkl/Fld #i#H# (ton) ###
Luna Flood #iH (ton) #H##
Northern Rio Grande Vall Flood HitH HitH HitH HitH
Socorro Flood I
Valencia & Southern Berr Flood HitH
Table 3. Continued,
Projected 2013.
2
2
5 3 5
Q = © =
= o = 5 9 - E
S 3 g = g £ 2 2 &
= S o) =) 9 a o o & -
Land 3 3 g = = 3 s LS 3
County Type & 3 3 & & & =5 &
Dozen Box Ton Carton Carton Ton Sacks Sacks Sacks
Chaves Flood 5.0 (ton) HitH HitH
Cibola Flood 700 i
Dona Ana & Sierra Flood 250 fiH 475 500 825 675 825
Estancia Valley Flood HH
Luna Flood 475 500 820 670 820
Northern Rio Grande Vall Flood it
Valencia & Southern Berr Flood Hi#
Table 3. Continued,
Projected 2013.
E <
& 5 Z S
5] [<5) = —
Land o £ : E & E E g
County Type & D & & F 3 = e
Ton Box Bag Pound Basket Box Pound Pound
Chaves Flood 2.0 7.0 (ton) ###  (ton)
Dona Ana & Sierra Flood 300 475
Estancia Valley Flood 300 300 HHH 750 i HHH
Northern Rio Grande Vall Flood 300 300 i 750 it i




Table 4. FSA Farm Program Payments,
Projected 2013.

. . Direct
Crop Unit Target Price Payment

Wheat Bushel (60#) $4.17 $0.52 4.17
Cwt $6.95 $0.87

Corn Bushel (56#) $2.63 $0.28 2.63
Cwt $4.70 $0.50

Grain Sorghum Bushel (56#) $2.63 $0.35 2.63
Cwit $4.70 $0.63

Barley Bushel (48#) $2.63 $0.24 2.63
Cwit $5.50 $0.50

Upland Cotton Pound $0.07125 $0.0667 0.07125

ELS Cotton Pound e $0.00




Table 5. Prices Paid,

Projected 2013.

Item Units Amount
Fertilizer
Nitrogen (N) Pound $0.61
Phosphorus (P,0s) Pound $0.60
Potassium (K,0) Pound $0.52
Trace Elements Pound $0.41
Anhydrous Ammonia Ton $830.00
Seed

Alfalfa Pound $6.50
Barley Pound :
Pinto Beans Pound $35.00
Green Chile Pound $88.00
Red Chile Pound $88.00
Corn Bag ® $242.80
Sweet Corn Pound $62.00
White Corn Bag” $185.00
Pima Cotton Pound $8.45
Upland Cotton $8.00

Stripper Pound $8.00

Picker Pound $8.00
Grain Sorghum Pound $2.04
Hays

Hygear, Millet, Fescue Pound $87.00

Sorghum, Sudan Pound $1.24

Sudan, Eddy County Pound $0.65

Haygrazer Pound $0.94
Jalapefios

Roswell - Hagerman & Dofia Ana  Pound $104.00

Valencia Pound $104.00
Spring Lettuce Pound $2.15
Fall Lettuce Pound $2.25
Oats Pound $0.61
Onions

Fall Pound $91.00

Midseason Yellow Pound $254.00

Sweet Spanish (late) Pound $254.00
Grass Pastures Pound ° $3.12
Peanuts Pound $0.95
Wheat Pound $0.65
Bailing Wire Pound $0.91
Plastic Twine Pound $0.64
Sisal Twine Pound $0.74
Employee Liability Insurance

Full-time Farms $/1,000 Wages $20.00

Part-time Farms $/1,000 Wages $12.00
Employee Benefits

Full-time Farms % of Wages 18.00%

Part-time Farms % of Wages 12.00%
Labor Downtime % of Hours 25.00%



Table 6. Energy Prices,
Projected 2013.

Diesel . Lpor Irrigation Natura! Gas
County Gasoline . Service Natural Gas
Fuel Butane Electricity
Charge

Dollars/Gallon Cents/KwHr  Dollars/Month  Dollars/MCF
Chaves $3.00 $3.80 $2.80 7.84 $8.00 $4.00

Cibola $3.05 $3.80 12.65
Curry $3.00 $3.80 $2.75 7.74 $10.00 $4.00
De Baca $3.00 $3.80 9.89 $10.00 $4.00
Dona Ana-Sierra $3.00 $3.80 $2.80 $10.00 $4.11

Eddy

Artesia - Lake Arthur $3.00 $3.80 $2.75 8.32 $10.00 $4.00
Carlsbad $3.00 $3.80 $2.75 7.78 $10.00 $3.76
Grant-Catron $3.00 $3.80 $2.75 9.58 $10.00 $4.00
Guadalupe $3.05 $3.80 11.95 $10.00 $4.00
Hidalgo/Animas $3.05 $3.80 $2.75 9.27 $10.00 $3.98
Hidalgo/Virden $3.00 $3.80 $2.85 8.45 $10.00 $3.99
Lea $3.00 $3.80 $2.85 7.21 $10.00 $4.00
Lincoln $3.00 $3.80 11.21 $10.00 $4.00
Luna $3.00 $3.80 $2.75 7.45 $10.00 $4.01
Mora $3.00 $3.80 8.36 $10.00 $3.99
Northern Mountain $3.00 $3.80 8.36 $11.00 $4.00
Otero/Tularosa $3.00 $3.80 7.34 $10.00 $4.01
Otero/Dell City $3.00 $3.80 $3.05 7.34 $10.00 $3.99
Quay $3.00 $3.80 $3.05 8.27 $10.00 $4.01
Roosevelt $3.00 $3.80 $3.05 11.68 $10.00 $3.99
San Juan $3.00 $3.80 $2.80 12.31 $10.00 $4.00
Socorro $3.00 $3.80 $3.05 9.14 $10.00 $4.01
Torrance $3.00 $3.80 $3.05 8.87 $10.00 $4.01
Union $3.00 $3.80 $2.80 7.94 $10.00 $4.00
Valencia $3.00 $3.80 $2.80 12.67 $10.00 $4.01




Table 7. Labor Wage Rates,
Projected 2013.

County/Area All Labor Equipment Gen_e ral and
Operators Irrigators
Dollars per Hour
7.25 Federal Minimum Wage for 2009

Chaves $8.55 $7.50
Cibola (full-time farms) $7.50 $7.50 7.5 $8.55
Cibola (part-time farms) $7.50

Curry $7.75 $7.50
De Baca $7.80 $7.50
Dona Ana-Sierra $7.50 $7.50
Eddy/Artesia-Lake Arthur $7.20 $7.50
Eddy/Carlsbhad $7.80 $7.50
Grant-Catron $7.50 $7.50
Eastern Slope $7.25 $7.25
Hidalgo $8.55 $7.50
Lea $8.55 $7.50
Lincoln $7.20 $7.50
Luna $7.50

Mora $7.50

Northern Mountain $7.50 $7.25 $7.25
Otero/Tularosa $7.50 $7.50
Otero/Dell City $8.55 $7.50
Quay $8.55 $7.50
Roosevelt $8.55 $7.50
San Juan $7.80 $7.50
Socorro $7.50 $7.25 $7.25
Torrance $7.80 $7.50
Union $8.55 $7.50

Valencia - Southern Bernalillo $7.50




Table 8. Irrigation District Assesments,
Projected 2013.

Irrigation District Assessment or

County/Area Ditch Maintenance Charge
($/Acre)
Cibola $5.00
De Baca ® $56.00
Dona Ana” $75.00
Eddy/Carlsbad $49.00
Grant - Catron $10.00
Guadalupe $3.50
Hidalgo/Virden $24.50
Mora $30.00
Quay/Arch Hurley © $10.00
Rio Arriba $10.00
San Juan ¢ $30.50
San Miguel $2.00
Socorro $28.00
Taos $7.00
Union/Dry Cimmarron ° Below
Valencia $28.00

Table 8 Footnotes:

#$50.00 minimum, $23.50 tax toll

® Additional water (over two acre feet) $16.00 per acre foot

“Plus $6.00 per acre foot for 1 - 18 inches

¢ ($8.00 assesment + $2.75 per acre foot) +$50.00 per land owner
® No charge for water



Table 9. Land and Property Taxes,
Projected 2013.

Farm Land Non-residential Residential Homesite
County Land Type Full Value Tax Rate Tax Rate Full Value
($/Acre) ($1,000 t.v.) ($1,000 t.v.) ($/Acre)

Chaves * Irrigated $185.00 $18.98 $23.09 $2,750
Cibola Irrigated $36.00 $24.63 $28.61 $2,750
Curry Irrigated $109.00 $21.61 $22.31 $500

Dryland $40.00 $22.98 $20.37 $500
De Baca Irrigated $75.00 $26.28 $26.30 $750
Dona Ana-Sierra Irrigated $900.00 $27.84 $31.26 $900
Eastern Slope Irrigated $430.00 $24.98 $19.57
Eddy/Artesia Irrigated $250.00 $21.05 $20.14 $300
Eddy/Carlsbad Irrigated $250.00 $23.75 $24.57 $300
Grant-Catron ° Irrigated $390.00 $18.97 $24.92 $2,000
Hidalgo” Irrigated $348.00 $19.93 $22.21 $750
Lea © Irrigated $90.00 $26.57 $29.87

Dryland $40.00 $23.54 $26.08
Lincoln Irrigated $175.00 $21.04 $28.34 $400
Luna Irrigated $223.00 $21.27 $34.24 $2,650
Northern Mountain Irrigated $90.00 $21.67 $19.54 $200
Otero/Tularosa Irrigated $300.00 $25.18 $21.39 $4,300
Otero/Dell City Irrigated $300.00 $24.57 $21.37 $4,300
Quay”® Irrigated $96.00 $25.37 $23.51 $500
Southeastern Dryland $38.00 $25.73 $20.14 $500
Arch Hurley Dryland $38.00 $25.79 $20.79 $500
Roosevelt® Irrigated $89.00 $24.22 $21.52
Portales Valley Dryland $26.00 $20.42 $22.34
San Juan Irrigated $253.00 $22.95 $27.96 $1,000
Socorro Irrigated $180.00 $25.45 $28.93 $3,000
Torrance ¢ Irrigated $100.00 $31.32 $25.17 $1,125
Union Irrigated $27.00 $25.02 $28.63 $500

Dryland $12.00 $24.64 $21.28 $500
Valencia - Bernalillo® Irrigated $483.00 $33.64 $28.14 $9,000

Table 9 Footnotes:

#Homesite Acreage Limitation - 1 acre
® Homesite Acreage Limitation - 2 acres
“Homesite Acreage Limitation - 0 acres
Y Homesite Acreage Limitation - 5 acres
® Non-residential/Residential Tax Rate
San Jon/Nara Visa: 29.14/32.81
Causey-Lingo: 10.43/14.70
Rodgers Dora: 9.50/14.70
Blackwater Draw: 22.79/17.45
Homesite Value - Arch Hurley: $1,500
Remainder of County: $1,500
"Homesite Acreage Limitation - 1.5 acres
9Homesite Acreage Limitation - 3 acres

NM Property Tax (505) 827-0870
Talk to Melissa
http://fmb.nmdfa.state.nm.us/content.asp?C


https://22.79/17.45
https://9.50/14.70
https://10.43/14.70
https://29.14/32.81

ustComKey=299892&CategoryKey=373686&pn=Page&DomName=fmb.nmdfa.state.nm.us


https://CustComKey=299892&CategoryKey=373686&pn=Page&DomName=fmb.nmdfa.state.nm.us

Table 10. Cotton Ginning Rates,
Projected 2013.

Countv/Area Turnout Inweight ~ Ginning Fees Ginning Cost  Fees Total Total
y % /bale [cwit /bale /bale /bale # lint

Carlshad

Picker 32.00% 1,500 $3.55 $51.75 $26.85 $82.15 0.1587

Stripper 22.00% 2,200 $3.45 $71.84 $26.85 $102.14 0.1785
Artesia

Picker 32.00% 1,500 $3.75 $37.20 $26.42 $63.62 0.1406

Stripper 22.00% 2,200 $3.75 $52.50 $26.42 $92.00 0.1912
Roswell

Picker 32.00% 1,500 $3.75 $66.95 $28.07 $98.77 0.1645

Stripper 22.00% 2,200 $3.75 $73.70 $28.07 $105.52 0.1987
Dona Ana

Picker 32.00% 1,500 $4.05 $54.25 $23.15 $81.45 0.1283

Pima 35.00% 1,450 $4.05 $59.25 $23.15 $86.45 0.1488
Roosevelt

Stripper 22.00% 2,200 $3.55 $40.70 $38.68 $82.93 0.1602
Luna

Picker 32.00% 1,500 $4.15 $40.36 $31.64 $76.15 0.1938
Hidalgo

Picker 32.00% 1,500 $3.55 $42.00 $23.57 $65.57 0.1084
Otero

Picker 32.00% 1,500 $3.75 $63.75 $26.60 $94.10 0.1608

Stripper 22.00% 2,200 $3.75 $71.50 $26.60 $101.85 0.2088
Lea

Stripper 22.00% 2,200 $3.55 $52.28 $27.89 $83.72 0.1974




Table 11. Machinery Values and Operating Characteristics,
Projected 2013.

Original Current
Model Purchase Market
Item Size Year Price Value
TRACTORS
Tractor 50 HP 1990 17,975 7,850
Tractor 50 HP 1990 17,975 7,000
Tractor 50 HP 1990 17,975 7,000
Tractor 50 HP 1990 17,975 7,000
Tractor 65 HP 1984 21,565 4,950
Tractor 90 HP 1982 15,735 17,335
Tractor 90 HP 1982 15,735 17,335
Tractor 90 HP 1982 15,735 17,335
Tractor 90 HP 1982 15,735 17,335
Tractor 140 HP 1987 66,185 33,917
Tractor 140 HP 1987 66,185 33,917
Tractor 142 HP 1992 72,515 38,357
Tractor 175 HP 1994 89,775 40,865
Tractor 175 HP 1994 89,775 40,865
Tractor 175 HP 1994 89,775 40,865
Tractor 200 HP 1994 94,265 43,057
Tractor 200 HP 1991 95,000 24,700
Tractor 225 HP 1999 130,417 65,154
Tractor 360 HP 2001 172,280 75,975
TILLAGE
Border disc 6 disc 600 300
Border disc 6 disc 1,500 750
Tandem disc 6.00 ft 1,200 600
Tandem disc 8.00 ft 1,400 700
Tandem disc 12.00 ft 4,500 2,250
Tandem disc 14.00 ft 6,000 3,000
Tandem disc 16.00 ft 7,700 3,850
Tandem disc 18.00 ft 10,800 5,400
Tandem disc 21.00 ft 12,000 6,000
Tandem disc 24.00 ft 15,000 7,500
Tandem disc 28.00 ft 20,000 10,000
Offset disc 14.00 ft 11,500 5,750
Offset disc 16.00 ft 12,800 6,400
Offset disc 18.00 ft 15,000 7,500
Offset disc 20.00 ft 18,000 9,000
Plow 2.33 ft 500 250
Plow 3.50 ft 6,700 3,350
Plow 4.67 ft 8,000 4,000
Plow 5.83 ft 10,200 5,100
Harrow 8.00 ft 400 200
Harrow 12.00 ft 600 300
Harrow 16.00 ft 700 350
Cult-sweep 6.33 ft 500 250
Cult-sweep 12.67 ft 3,000 1,500
Cult-sweep 19.00 ft 5,000 2,500
Cult-sweep 25.33 ft 6,400 3,200
Cultivator 38.00 ft 10,000 5,000
Cult-roll 12.67 ft 4,000 2,000
Cult-roll 19.00 ft 6,000 3,000
Cult-roll 25.33 ft 8,000 4,000
Land plane 12.00 ft 5,000 2,500
Land plane 14.00 ft 5,500 2,750
Laser plane 12.00 ft 31,000 20,000
Roto buck 10.00 ft 2,000 1,000
Drag 20.00 ft 500 250
Roll-packer 12.00 ft 2,000 1,000
Bed shaper 6.33 ft 800 400
Bed shaper 12.67 ft 1,500 750
Sweep 19.00 ft 5,000 2,500
Sweep 23.00 ft 8,700 4,350
Sweep 37.00 ft 13,000 6,500
Sweep 40.00 ft 12,000 6,000
Sweep 40.00 ft 13,500 6,750
Sweep 45.00 ft 13,500 6,750
Lister 6.33 ft 500 250
Listr/pIntr 6.33 ft 5,000 2,000
Lister 12.67 ft 3,200 1,600
Lister 19.00 ft 4,300 2,150
Listr/plntr 10,000 5,000
Lister 25.33 ft 6,400 3,200
Chisel 11.66 ft 2,400 1,200
Chisel 15.00 ft 2,700 1,350



	Structure Bookmarks
	Titles: Projected 2013. 




